NOTES:
1) Nickel cadmium units are recommended for recessed applications.
2) For semi-recessed applications, order the  surface mount unit with the RMP1 accessory. Fully
recessed units can only be used on suspended ceilings.
3) DC wattage is determined by master unit.
4) 12 volt remote units can only be remoted with 12 volt single point units.
5) Some option combinations may impact UL listing. Consult factory for specifics.
C1044R6

CATALOG NO.:
Shown:  SPU10FR
Ordering Information
SERIES/BATTERY MOUNTING OPTIONS 5
CONFIGURATION 2
Master Units
SPU10 = 6 Volt, 12 Watt, Nickel Cadmium Battery 1 blank = Surface Mount V = Voltmeter
SPU30M = 6 Volt, 26 Watt, Nickel Cadmium Battery 1 (For semi-recessed, order PC = Polycarbonate Lens
SPUL = 6 Volt, 12 Watt, Lead Calcium Battery
RMP1 accessory)
2L = Two 7w Lamps (SPU30M only)
FR = Fully Recessed
ACCESSORIES
Remote Units 3
DLF6S = 6 Volt, 12 watt, surface mount
DLF12S = 12 Volt , 12 watt, surface mount 4
DLF6FR = 6 volt, 12 watt, fully recessed
DLF12FR = 12 volt, 12 watt, fully recessed 4
Self-Contained Emergency Lighting
6 and 12 Volt, 12 to 26 Watts
Sealed Lead Calcium or Nickel Cadmium Battery
Surface Mount
9.0”
(22.9 cm)
3.8”
(9.7 cm)
1.6”
(4.1 cm)
8.0”
(20.3 cm)
2.1”
(5.3 cm)
3.8”
(9.7 cm)
11.6”
(29.5 cm)
12.3”
(31.2 cm)
11.6”
(29.5 cm)
9.0”
(22.9 cm)
Fully Recessed Mount
Accessories
(ORDERED SEPERATELY)
RMP1 = Semi-recessed Kit
WG3 = Wire Guard
WG4 = Wire Guard for fully recessed unit
Housing
The frame and backbox are constructed of impact
resistant, UL 94 V-0, 5 VA thermoplastic.  The frame
is a matte white thermoplastic, and the backbox is
black thermoplastic.
The backbox for the semi-recessed version is con-
structed of 22 gauge steel.
An acrylic lens is standard, and an optional shatter-
resistant polycarbonate lens is available.
The SPU series may be surface, semi-recessed or
fully recessed, and may be mounted directly to any
standard four inch octagon or square junction box.
Electronics
120/277 VAC dual voltage input with surge-protect-
ed, solid-state charging circuitry provides for a
reliable charging system. The charging system is